Commissioner of General Land Yffice, _ ae T S

LAW, LAMND AMND LIVE STOCK

Ozona, TEXAS

Mareh 29th,1932,

Hon,J.H, Walier,
Austin, Texas,

Dear 8Sir:-

i e ]

: Mrs . degzie Schneemann of Sam Angelo, Texas, 1is widow of
W, Schneemann Jr,who purchased all the lands of his father Wn, Shneemann,
who go to make up the Schneemenn Rench situate about 20 miles N.W,. of Gzona

It =eems that some parties believe that a survey of State

University Lands will leave a.vacency between the West Lines State Univer- |

aity Blocks 50 and 51 and ithe Bagt line of Bleock @, D, & S.E, Ry.Co.

we lnow of our own knowledge that any such prospective vacainey wouldibe in
the Schneemenn pasture, occupied by the Schneémenns for at least 15 jyedrs
continuously last past and now controlled and owned by the aforeseild

MUrs, Mageie Schneemanns we have been attorneys for the Schneemanns every
since the came to the Country, and we have found them to be most excellefnt
people. Naturally we would like to guard their interest under the law

ag intelligently as we can, and lirs, Schneemann is expecting us to do so.
It is very hard for this Office or any one else perhaps to tell how the
Courts will construe new land legislation. We are surethat it must be a
great agrivation to the Commissioner of General Land Yffice, for that
Office for many years has tried hard to settle titles of school lands,
Obviously it is no¥ only good law but good common sense to extend the
boundaries of school surveys to include adjoining vecanclies, and in
forwarding you the three sets of field notes here inclosed our County
Surveyor-has done the best he could to figure on the width of such vacancy

if any, and he says that he will Keep in close touch With the University

Surveyors and promptly make any corrections necessary to conform with tae

results of the University's Surveyors work. We hope with thils explanationi

that you will see your waybclear to file these field notes in their
respective files. When recently we forwarded two other &nd diffdrent
£ield notes for this same party we wrote you that we did not know whether
you required a dollar filing fee ordinarily required for figling feildnotes
We are waiting to heat from you with your bill if any.

SED
o Very truly,
il "&@ DAVIDSON & SMITH,
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Judge J. Pe. Hiu.
San Amln, Texas

Dear S5ir:
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CHAS. E. TAVIDSOHN HOUSTOMN 5, BMiTH

DAVIDSON 8 SMITH

ATTORMNEYS
LAW, LAND AND LIVE STUCK

CzoNA, TEXAS

Commi sslonar of Ueneral Land ffice,
Austin, Texas, e

Dear sir:=-
lTrs, Waggle Schneemon wants to pay out and patent

the following lands in crnckett County, 1:'an3. i

Survey Blk, Certificate Gra tee urchaser File dd &
2 ! 76 . W, Ey;ﬂo. #ﬁpschneemanJr %ET Eg e
2 A 1615 B8 " F, — 2T 26 141

30 EB 99 T.C, Ry, Gc. n ~98724 141 251
6 SF8 271 W, Schneeman Jr, " LSl 91 486

Kindly advise in whose name the patent will issue and

if new field notes will be regquired, 1If there is excess in these
surveys she would like to have patént issued with the excess,

We are not familiar with the surveying, but think

that perhai;i she has had same surveyed and new field notes
returned, but are not sure about this, This was possibly done

by the Late Wm, Schneemann Jr, about four or five years ago,
Very truly,

DAVIDSON & SMITH.
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February 16,1934

Honorable Geo, T. Wilson,
San ingelo,
Texas,

Dear Judge "ilson: .

I hove made extensive personal investigations of the Beatty
application for a vacaney in Crockett County. The conclusion
reached by me as to the relative position of the blocks involved,
if Mr. Simpson is correet as to @ location of Bloeck 1
a_ui' I..:- Ok Creek, is shown in the sketeh marked A which is
enclo - ¢ :

The eorreet position of Blesk.d-en-the #Found in no way
arffeets the Mtilt:n 0; ﬁﬁﬁ ¢ as surveyed by S. A. Thompsons
Bonnell's e¢ulls for Block 1 in the field notes of his :

in Bleeck Q cculd not have the effeet of pullimg Bloeck Q away

from 1ts original moorings, Thompson's Block ( contains seven
sections. It must take its position from its anchorage of Block 2¢
University Land as Thompson determined the location of this block.

Sketch B in pencil shows Bloek Q in its relation to Univer-
sity Block 29 as Thompson located them. Thompson's conneeting
calls for the sections in his Block ( ere ell to the northwest
corner of Block 289, as shown by Sketeh B. There is Mth"?ﬁ“‘gﬂ"
the ground, according to my information, to chenge this ation.
Thempson appears himself to h ve run the conneeting lines to
natsggiah the reletion between Block 2¢ and Grierson Springs,

Fort Lancester end the southeast corner of Seetion 7,Bloek WX.
7 hes'n well=-marked corner, Exhibits C and D show Thompson's
connections.

Skatch E in peneil shows the relatimn of Thomupson's Bloek {
to his Blocks BB and Block YZ. It is elear that the common
corner of Seetions 9, 10, 67 and 68 in Block BB was placed by
Thompson nine miles West of the southwest corner of Seetion 16,
Block 51, University, as the same would be determined by course
and distance from the live oak corner.( The northeas$ of 7
Block ¥X) which was established by Thompson. Agein we have the
common corner of 1, 2, 7 and 8 in Bloek YZ nine miles west of
the South ast corner Seetion 35, whieh was established by L
Thompson ag being elght es south of Section 16 Elock Sl,which
latter line would run through the live oak corner. Regardless

Lrrnden | ??3;!
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#2= Hon. Geo. T. Wilson=- Feb, 16, 1934

~ of where the southwest corner of 51, University, actually is,

the gorner -f it taken by Thompson is three miles north of the
live osk corner,

Sketeh F in peneil shows Thonpson's Block ¢ as enlarged
by Will Bonnell. The Bonnell sections, riﬁing astride Thomp-
son's sections, cannot be thrown off by any sort of bucking
progess, Honnell calls for the Thompson blocks to the East
and for Block 1 to the Vest.

Sketch G in peneil ahowa thnt' Bonnell made 2 oo%%atu"rul in"
between Thompson's Block ¢ and Thompson's Blocks and Block
YZs If you will permit the exyression, Bonnell's addition
rides knee to knee with Thompson's BE‘B- G

pes—
ety —

The Walker and the North su surveys "hich 113 between Bannall'a
Block ¢ and one of Thorpson's BB blocks appear to have been
in on the theory that the live oek corner w=s due south of
Northwest corner of Seetion 7, Block 50, University. You will
recall that Bonnell made & connection between the Northvest L
corner of Block 29 University, and this Seetion 7. There might
be room for the Valker and the North ir the theory of the
locator (Bonnell) had been correct, but actually on the ground
these surveys instead of being est of the BB's, lie on them.

As stated, I am not able to see how the Beatty survey can be
approved. From my viewpeint if Block 1 surveyeéd Barton takes
its position according to el ther Simpson a Goodfellows it would
not pull Block ¢ with it. Bloek ( was run by Thompson on a
variation of 10 degrees, whike Block 1 eppears to have been run
on a variation of 12 degrees. That Simpson and Goodfellow
established Bloeck 1 in the different itions 'is glear to
my mind, I am enclosing photostat of ellow's ketch for
you to eompsere with Simpson's 1f you so desire. Vith the field
notes of Number 1 Barton appears to have adopted the sketch
lttuhed to the epplication. Enclosed for your information is

ogy of it. H. M. Thomson wrote the field notes for both
Blu 29 University end Block l. He signed the University
field notes, but H.C .Barton signed the field notes of Block 1.

With best wishes, for you and yours, I am

Sincerely yours,

J'H:—-g':“ _ Commis=ioner
= Sok TR Y A Cranidsq /9958



















